505928270 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5974988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDEVITA D.O.O.	12/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLANTIC CEDEVITA D.O.O.
Street Address:	PLANINSKA 15
City:	ZAGREB
State/Country:	CROATIA
Postal Code:	10000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8302795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Address Line 1: 400 7TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P73398US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. HOLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. HOLMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif source=Change of Name#page4.tif source=Change of Name#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051990 FRAME: 0057

505928270

source=Change of Name#page6.tif source=Change of Name#page7.tif

/Coat of Arms of the Republic of Croatia/ COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB Tt-19/41770-2 MBS /Company Registration No./: 080325879

EUID: HRSR.080325879 Date: December 31, 2019

DATA FOR ENTRY IN THE MAIN BOOK OF THE COMPANY REGISTER (Enclosure to the Decision)

Under entry number 31, for the company CEDEVITA, Prehrambena industrija, a limited liability company, it is hereby registered as follows:

SUBJECT OF ENTRY

COMPANY NAME:

1# CEDEVITA, Prehrambena industrija, a limited liability company ATLANTIC CEDEVITA, Prehrambena industrija, a limited liability company

1# CEDEVITA, d.o.o.
ATLANTIC CEDEVITA d.o.o.

LEGAL RELATIONS:

Founding Act:

The Articles of Association of September 25, 2014 are amended in a Decision by a sole member of the Company, dated November 18, 2019 in the provisions about the subject of the Articles (Article 1), and the company name (Article 2), and have been submitted to the Court in the collection of deeds, in their full text.

Note: Data marked with# have ceased to be valid!

In Zagreb, December 31, 2019

JUDGE Željka Bregeš

The document has been signed electronically ŽELJKA BREGEŠ
Time of signing:
31-12-2019
09:43:25

DN
C=HR
O=THE COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB
2.5.4.97 =# 130D48523337333838313838373732
L=ZAGREB
S=BREGEŠ
G=ŽELJKA
CN=ŽELJKA BREGEŠ

Record No: dzi-3295649 Control No.: 5pcu2-5plwv

/QR code/ You can verify the authenticity of this document at the website: http://sudreg.pravosudje.hr/registar/kontrola_izvornika/

by entering the above stated Record No. and the Control No. of the document or by scanning this QR code. In both cases, the system will display the original of this document. If this document is identical to the displayed original in digital form, the Commercial Court in Zagreb confirms the authenticity of the document.

D002, 2019-12-31

09:43:12

Page 1 of 1

/Coat of Arms of the Republic of Croatia/ REPUBLIC OF CROATIA COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB

Tt-19/41770-2
MBS /Company Registration No./: 080325879

EUID: HRSR.080325879

DECISION

The Commercial Court in Zagreb, by the single judge, Željka Bregeš, in the subject matter of the entries in the court register of change of the company name and of the provisions of the Articles of Association, following a proposal by the Proponent CEDEVITA, Prehrambena industrija, a limited liability company, Zagreb, Planinska 15, on December 31, 2019

Has decided

To register into the Court Register of this Court, the following:

Change of the company name and of the provisions of the Articles of Association, in a limited liability company

Under the company name/name ATLANTIC CEDEVITA, Prehrambena industrija, a limited liability company, with a registered seat in Zagreb, Planinska 15, in the registry file with the MBS /Company Registration No./ 080325879, PIN/OIB: 03830001847, according to the data stated in the enclosure to this Decision ("Data for the registration in the Main Book of the Court Register"), which is its constituent part.

THE COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB

In Zagreb, December 31, 2019

JUDGE Željka Bregeš

INSTRUCTION ON LEGAL REMEDY:

A participant or any other person having legal interest thereto can lodge an appeal against this Decision. Appeals can be lodged in two copies within 8 (eight) days with the High Commercial Court of the Republic of Croatia, through the court of first instance. The Proponent has no right to lodge an appeal.

 /Coat of Arms of the Republic of Croatia/ REPUBLIC OF CROATIA COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB Tt-19/41770-2

MBS /Company Registration No./: 080325879

EUID: HRSR.080325879

The document has been signed electronically

ŽELJKA BREGEŠ Time of signing: 31-12-2019 09:43:22 DN C=HR

O=THE COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB

2.5.4.97 =# 130D48523337333838313838373732

L=ZAGREB S=BREGEŠ G=ŽELJKA

CN≃ŽELJKA BREGEŠ

Record No: dzi-3295648 Control No.: bvg0s-s3jux

/QR code/ You can verify the authenticity of this document at the website:

http://sudreg.pravosudje.hr/registar/kontrola izvornika/

by entering the above stated Record No. and the Control No. of the document or by scanning this QR code. In both cases, the system will display the original of this document. If this document is identical to the displayed original in digital form, the Commercial Court in Zagreb confirms the authenticity of the document.

WE3: 080301878

&UID: PESS. UECSISSTO

Datum: 21, 12, 2013

PODACI ZA OPIS O GLAVKO KNJIGO SUDSKOG REGISTRA (prilog uz rješenje) Pod brojem upisa 31 za bvrbko CEDSVITA, Prahrambana industrija, društvo s ograničenom odgovornošću upisuje se:

SUBJEKT UPISA

TVRTKA:

- 1% CEDEVITA. Prehrambena industrija, društvo z ograničenom odgovodnašću ATLANTIC CEDEVITA. Prestembena industrija, dzuštvo s ogcaničenom odgavaznošću
- IN CEDEVITA, d.o.o. ATLANTIC CEDEVITA 3,0,6.

FRAVMI ODNOSI: Osmivački akt:

> Društveni ogovor od 25/09.2014. godine izmijenjen je Gdlukom jedinog člana društva od 18.11.2019. godine u odjadbama o predmetu ugovora (či.i.) i barrki (či.i.), se o potpunom sebaro dostavljen sudu u spirku isprava.

Rapomana: Podaci označeni a "\$" prastali au važiti!

U Zagrabu, 31. prosince 2018.

30040 Zeljba Gregeš

Dollaria printing marking page to a . [AWUKA SPECIES Milliotan semalah serja: \$1-18-90-18 \$0-10,00

Scott Particular State (Control 5-19-162 0-18-162

Broj taplio: dzi-1295647 Kunikulmi beug: Spouž-Spino



Visrodostojnost wog dukumenta meleks provjeniki na meb adrest: hilbi//abdago_besymbols_he/resimion/konicols_izvocniba/ Doosom gore navedency broje impire i bontrolnog broje Ochumenta ili skeniranjom ovog QK toda. Sustav de o ote sločeje prikazati irvornik ovog dokumenta, Ukoliko je ovaj Konomani identičan prikatenom izvoznika u digitalnom obliku, regovačni sod o zagrebo Polytiuje vjerodostojanet bozumeste.

0000 2019-10-31 06143137

Tt-19/41770-2 MBS: 080325879

EUID: HRSR.080325879

RJEŠENJE

Trgovački sud u Zagrebu po sucu pojedincu Željki Bregeš u registarskom predmetu upisa u sudski registar promjene tvrtke i odredbi Društvenog ugovora po prijedlogu predlagatelja CEDEVITA. Prehrambena industrija, društvo s ograničenom odgovornošću. Zagreb, Planinska 15, 31.12.2019. godine

riješio je

u sudski registar ovog suda upisuje se:

promjena tvrtke i odredbi Društvenog ugovora, u društvu s ograničenom odgovornošću

pod tvrtkom/nazivom ATLANTIC CEDEVITA, Prehrambena industrija, društvo s ograničenom odgovornošću, sa sjedištem u Zagrebu, Planinska 15, u registarski uložak s MBS 080325879, OIB 03830001847, prema podacima naznačenim u prilogu ovoga rješenja ("Podaci za upis u glavnu knjigu sudskog registra"), koji je njegov sastavni dio.

TRGOVAČKI SUD U ZAGREBU

U Zagrebu, 31. prosinca 2019. godine

SUDAC

Željka Bregeš

Uputa o pravnom lijeku:

Pravo na žalbu protiv ovog rješenja ima sudionik ili druga osoba koja za to ima pravni interes. Žalba se podnosi u roku od 8 (osam) dana Visokom trgovačkom sudu Republike Hrvatske u dva primjerka, putem prvostupanjskog suda. Predlagatelj nema pravo žalbe.

D003, 2019-12-31 09:43:12

Stranica: 1 od 2

78-18/11770-3

M33: 089323875

EUID: WRSR.DE0325878

Opinimani ja siteriarintai vioriassa Cara Vioriana (Cara Vioriana 0-10-34 C--36-40000

Benj zapisa: 2xi-3295048 Apartolii broj pogos-sijen



Vierodostojnost ovog Johaneska možeta provjezivi se och adresi: http://ivdkag.us.skogsusis.ht//enimens/kontrols largenthe/ Unosom pore nevedency Stoja zapize i hostavineg broje dokumenta ili ekenicanjem ovog QR koda. Sostav de u oba elučeja potketeti izvornik ovog dokumenta. Ukoliko je ovaj dokument identičan prikasanom izvoznika o digitalnom oblika, Tropvacki sod o Zagrabu posticuje vjerodoskojnust dokumenta.

2019-11-51 (99.45-11

TELES (12)

PATENT REEL: 051990 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 02/21/2020